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To,

The Officer —in- Charge,
Boro P.S.

District- Purulia.

Sub: Complaint against Pranab Kumar Hembram (30 Yrs), S/O- Gostha Hembram of Vill- Shyamarlewa.
Jhorbaid PO- Chirudih-Radhanagar PS - Bandwan, Dist - Purulia to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act
1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested aced. person Pranab Kumar Hembram (30 Yrs) S/O- Gostha
Hembram of Vill- Shyamarlewa, Jhorbaid PO- Chirudih-Radhanagar PS - Bandwan, Dist - Purulia with
seizure of approx 30 liters illicit spirit, containing in 02 (two) motor cycle tubes which caring through a
Yamaha motor cycle having Reg. No. JHO5BG/4772 from the possession of above noted accused which
was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (05.07.18) during mobile duty in between 13.55 hrs to 14.45 hrs on
acting a secret source information I apprehended the above noted person at Dharampur more who was
moving towards Jamtoria village through one Yamaha motor cycle having Reg. No. JHOSBG/4772.
After thoroughly searching I found that he was carrying approx 30 liters illicit spirit, containing in 02
(two) motor cycle tubes through his motor cycle. On interrogation he disclosed his name and address as
noted above. On demand he failed to produced any valid documents in r/o caring of illicit spirit which is
kept 02 (two) motor cycle tubes containing approx 30 Itrs. Accordingly I seized the same along with his
motor cycle under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses, w's 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed
herewith. As such he was arrested at 14.45 hrs u/s 67 B.E. Act and during arrest the ground of arrest were
duly notified issuing arrest memo u/s 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to arrestee. Out of
seized illicit liquor 375ml taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested aced Pranab Kumar Hembram (30 Yrs), S/O- Gostha Hembram of Vill-
Shyamarlewa, Jhorbaid PO- Chirudih-Radhanagar PS - Bandwan, Dist - Purulia violate section 18(i) B.E.
Act. for possession of intoxicating not obtained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he
Committed offence u/s 46 A ( C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid (1) C/994 Srikanta Kumbhakar, (2) C/ 1481 Gadadhar Biswas
(3) JC/1328 Somnath Patra accompanied me.

Under the fact and circumstanced 1 therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly
be started against Pranab Kumar Hembram (30 Yrs), S/O- Gostha Hembram of Vill- Shyamarlewa,
Jhorbaid PO- Chirudih-Radhanagar PS - Bandwan, Dist — Purulia.

Enclosed —
(1)Arrest memo & Inspection Memo. Yours faithfully & "
(2)Seizure List. TV KY OOy

(ASI Tapas Kr. Patra) 31 o
Boro P.S. Dist- Puruifa o Q0%
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